## 504053272 10/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. SHAW	02/23/2016
JOAQUIN HUNG	02/23/2016
WAYNE T. DOSWELL	02/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEX-N-GATE ADVANCED PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	538 BLANCHARD PARK	
City:	TECUMSEH, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8N 2L9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15295307

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3179666835
Email: mark@rsindy.com

Correspondent Name: MARK C. REICHEL, REICHEL STOHRY LLP

Address Line 1: 212 WEST 10TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE A-285

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLNG-15-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. REICHEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Reichel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=FLNG15US2SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=FLNG15US2SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=FLNG15US2SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504053272 REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0757

source=FLNG15US2SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=FLNG15US2SignedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0758 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, David W. Shaw of 875 Comfort Lane, Newmarket, Ontario, Canada

L3X 1V7, Joaquin Hung of 22 Lakespring Dr, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C 2Y9, and

Wayne T. Doswell of 63 Lanewood Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 4V4, hereinafter

referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in ACTIVE

GRILLE SHUTTER for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters

Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Flex-N-Gate Advanced Product Development, LLC, hereinafter

referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place

of business at 538 Blanchard Park, Tecumseh, Ontario, Canada N8N 2L9, desires to

acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions

disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and

under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and

foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the

one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the

Application entitled ACTIVE GRILLE SHUTTER and any and all other applications

thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit

thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and

ASSIGNMENT US Application No. 62/242,560

FLNG-15

any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Application Number:	62/242,560
(b)	Filing Date of the Application:	October 16, 2015
(a)	Application Number:	
(b)	Filing Date of the Application:	

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT US Application No. 62/242,560 FLNG-15 Page 2 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of <u>February</u> , 2016 David W. Shaw	
STATE OF Onto County OF	) ) : SS ) for said County and State, personall	v anneared
David W. Shaw, who, being first duly swo of the foregoing "Assignment" as his volu	orn upon his oath, acknowledged the	
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Se	eal this day of	, 2015.
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _	20 23_day of <u>Februar /</u> , <del>2011</del>	16 \$.
	Joaquin Hung 1	2
STATE OF ONTOKIO CANADA	) ):SS	
COUNTY OF	)	
Joaquin Hung, who, being first duly swo the foregoing "Assignment" as his volun		execution of
	Notary Public	
	Printed:	
	Resident of	County
My Commission Expires:		

ASSIGNMENT US Application No. 62/242,560 FLNG-15 Page 4 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	s <u>Z</u> oday of	1/2, June 2	016
	Wayı	ne T/Doswell	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
STATE OF <u>ONTHEID</u> COUNTY OF <u>ANADA</u>	) ): SS )		
Before me, a Notary Public, in a Wayne T. Doswell, who, being first dul of the foregoing "Assignment" as his was WITNESS my hand and Notaria	y sworn upon h voluntary act an	is oath, acknowledged ad deed.	d the execution
	Notary Publ	ic	
	Printed:		
	Resident of		County
My Commission Expires:			

ASSIGNMENT US Application No. 62/242,560 FLNG-15 Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0763